
2026 University of La Verne Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (11), Opp (12)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-9), Chacon (3-3), Vasquez (3-4), Garcia (1-1), Shroyer (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Petretti, Brooke .500 2-2 6 1 3 0 1 0 0 5 .833 0 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 5 1 .833
21 Keifer, Alexis .167 2-2 6 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 7 3 1 .909
1 Miramontes, Julia .143 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-1 4 2 0 1.000
10 Kupihea, Aleiah .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 10 3 1 .929
11 Gutierrez, Allison .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Ratzlaff, Angelina .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Knight, Kylee .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
32 Colenzo, Allie .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
30 Chacon, Ava .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
5 Shroyer, Bryce .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
19 Alonso, Aries .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .109 2-2 46 1 5 1 1 0 1 8 .174 6 3 6 0 .255 0 0 0-1 36 17 3 .946
Opponents .333 2-2 54 8 18 1 1 0 8 21 .389 1 1 2 0 .357 0 0 4-5 42 21 1 .984

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Alvarez, Jaidynn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .214 0 0 0 0 0
12 Vasquez, Briana 1.17 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 6.0 8 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 .308 0 1 0 0 0
20 Garcia, Angelina 12.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.92 0-2 3 2 1 0 0 12.0 18 8 5 1 2 1 1 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Opponents 0.50 2-0 3 2 1 1 0 14.0 5 1 1 6 6 1 1 0 .109 1 3 0 0 0



2026 University of La Verne Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Miramontes, Julia 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Knight, Kylee 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Colenzo, Allie 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Chacon, Ava 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Shroyer, Bryce 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Vasquez, Briana 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
18 Alvarez, Jaidynn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ratzlaff, Angelina 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kupihea, Aleiah 14 10 3 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Keifer, Alexis 11 7 3 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Petretti, Brooke 6 0 5 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gutierrez, Allison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Alonso, Aries 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Garcia, Angelina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Carillo, Sofia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 56 36 17 3 .946 0 8 1 .889 0 0
Opponents 64 42 21 1 .984 0 0 2 — 0 0


